Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department Civil Secretariat, J&K, Srinagar

Subject: Nomination of Nodal Officer for the department with regard to apportionment related issues to facilitate the settlement of issues within the timelines fixed by Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

Government Order No. ろう -JK(TR) of 2024 Dated : 07 -05-2024

In partial modification of Government Order No. 57-JK(TR) of 2021 dated 08.09.2021 issued under endorsement No. TRPT-ADM0N-13-2021-02 Dated 08.09.2021, sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. Imtiyaz Ahmad Wani, Director Finance, as "Nodal Officer", in respect of Transport Department, to review progress of time bound apportionment of assets and liabilities between Union territory of Jammu & Kashmir and Union territory of Ladakh and other apportionment related issues.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Niraj Kumar) IAS Secretary to Government Transport Department

Dated: 07-05-2024

No. TRPT-ADMON-13-2021-02 (36662) Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Transport Commissioner, J&K, Srinagar.
- 4. Managing Director, JKRTC, Srinagar.
- 5. Concerned officer.
- 6. Director, State Motor Garages Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 7. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to Government, Transport Department.
- I/c Website, Transport Department.
- 9. Govt. order/Stock file (w.2.s.c).

(Nighat Parveen) Under Secretary to Government Transport Department

Generated from eOffice by Sameer Firoz, JA(Tpt)-SF, JUNIOR ASSISTANT, TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT on 08/05/2024 11:34 am